

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY 17 Bedford Road Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3542 Fax: (914) 273-3554 www.northcastleny.com

NORTH CASTLE PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the North Castle Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing in the Town Hall, 15 Bedford Road, Armonk, New York, on Monday March 25, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. (or soon thereafter), when any person may be heard in favor of or against the proposed subdivision, site plan and wetlands permit associated with the development of Kent Place/Verizon Parking Expansion in the Town of North Castle. The property is located at 23 Whippoorwill Rd E and known on the North Castle Tax Maps as lot 108.01-6-51 and located within the R3/4A zoning district.

By Order of the North Castle Planning Board Christopher Carthy, Chairman

PLANNING BOARD Christopher Carthy, Chair